OP \$40.00 3261385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM853256 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG Union Bank		11/10/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Western Bank	
Street Address:	9701 Wilshire Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261385	SMART STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com,thomas.brooke@hklaw.com,ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138040.00044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannacrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bulldog - Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008257 FRAME: 0586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 10th day of November, 2023 (this "Agreement") between MUFG Union Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Assignor"), and Pacific Western Bank, a California state-chartered bank (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark SMART STREET, U.S. Reg. No. 3,261,385 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase and Assumption Agreement, dated March 31, 2021, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor sold, transferred and assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all business associated with the Mark and the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark (the "Assignment"), and Assignor and Assignee wish to memorialize the Assignment pursuant to this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, all business associated with the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record the assignment of the Mark and all rights, title, and interest thereto to Assignee as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, if applicable, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

MUFG UNION BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Edward R. Courtney

Title: VP & Assistant General Counsel

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

By:

Name: Kevin L. Thompson Title: CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008257 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 11/14/2023